CIAIRF[AF'Y SARFAX:Vehicle History Report

Vehicle Information:

2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 2S/4S
VIN: WP0AB29986S742414

COUPE

3.8LH6F No damage reported to CARFAX

GASOLINE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options
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|C EEEE Ownership History

3 Previous owners
25 Service history records

Personal vehicle

26,700 Last reported odometer readi

No accidents reported to CARFAX

iOwner1 iOwnerZ iOwner3
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2006 2007 2017
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 8 mo. 9 yrs. 5 mo. 5 months
Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Arizona, Indiana Indiana
Estimated miles driven per year 4,650/yr 2,043/yr ---
Last reported odometer reading 7,594 26,700 -
|lc EEEE Title HIStOI’y iOwner1 i0wner2 iOwner?:
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
. . . Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem
. . Lo Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem
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GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms

BNREN ] ~dditional History

iOwner1 i0wner2 iOwner3
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any open recalls. Reported Reported Reported
EAEAEN x| Detailed History Glossary



http://antivin.su/carfax/optStd
http://antivin.su/carfax/optSafety
http://antivin.su/carfax/defSalvage
http://antivin.su/carfax/defJunk
http://antivin.su/carfax/defRebuilt
http://antivin.su/carfax/defFire
http://antivin.su/carfax/defFlood
http://antivin.su/carfax/defHail
http://antivin.su/carfax/defLemon
http://antivin.su/carfax/defNAM
http://antivin.su/carfax/defEML
http://www.carfaxonline.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHO&locGid=518603
http://antivin.su/carfax/target=%22_blank%22
http://antivin.su/carfax/defTotalLoss
http://antivin.su/carfax/defFrameDamage
http://antivin.su/carfax/defAirbagDeployment
http://antivin.su/carfax/defOdometerRollback
http://antivin.su/carfax/defAccidentIndicator
http://antivin.su/carfax/defManufacturerRecall

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

Date:
02/18/2006

03/01/2006

03/01/2006

03/21/2006

04/05/2006

06/28/2006

12/12/2006

12/12/2006

12/26/2006

01/08/2007

02/05/2007

03/08/2007

10/05/2007

10/31/2007

11/01/2007

11/01/2007

Mileage:

21

1,635

7,594

Source:

Braman Motorcars of
Palm Beach

West Palm Beach, FL
561-684-6666
bramanbmwwpb.com

Braman Motorcars of
Palm Beach

West Palm Beach, FL
561-684-6666
bramanbmwwpb.com

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollywood, FL

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollywood, FL

Title #0095450351

Braman Motorcars of
Palm Beach

West Palm Beach, FL
561-684-6666
bramanbmwwpb.com

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollywood, FL

Title #0095450351

Braman Motorcars of
Palm Beach

West Palm Beach, FL
561-684-6666
bramanbmwwpb.com

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Worth, FL

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollywood, FL

Title #0095450351

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Worth, FL
Title #0095450351

Braman Motorcars of
Palm Beach

West Palm Beach, FL
561-684-6666
bramanbmwwpb.com

Braman Motorcars of
Palm Beach

West Palm Beach, FL
561-684-6666
bramanbmwwpb.com

Braman Motorcars of
Palm Beach

West Palm Beach, FL
561-684-6666
bramanbmwwpb.com

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Worth, FL
Title #0095450351

Chapman Porsche
Audi

Tucson, AZ
520-748-1000
audioftucson.com

Audi Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-445-4060
https://tucsonaudi.c
om/

Comments:

Pre-delivery inspection completed

Recommended maintenance performed

Vehicle serviced

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Loan or lien reported

Vehicle color noted as Red

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Vehicle color noted as Red

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Pre-delivery inspection completed

Title issued or updated
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Vehicle color noted as Red

Oil and filter changed

Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed




Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

Date:
11/23/2007

01/04/2008

01/04/2008

01/22/2008

01/22/2008

05/01/2008

05/01/2008

10/02/2008

10/20/2008

01/23/2009

02/28/2009

09/02/2009

09/16/2009

02/12/2010

03/31/2010

10/14/2010

Mileage:

7,596

8,287

8,291

10,851

10,961

10,963

11,223

11,230

13,486

13,489

13,492

17,371

Source:

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tucson, AZ

Title #T076007327007

Chapman Porsche
Audi

Tucson, AZ
520-748-1000
audioftucson.com

Audi Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-445-4060
https://tucsonaudi.c
om/

Chapman Porsche
Audi

Tucson, AZ
520-748-1000
audioftucson.com

Audi Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-445-4060
https://tucsonaudi.c
om/

Chapman Porsche
Audi

Tucson, AZ
520-748-1000
audioftucson.com

Audi Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-445-4060
https://tucsonaudi.c
om/

Audi Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-445-4060
https://tucsonaudi.c
om/

Audi Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-445-4060
https://tucsonaudi.c
om/

Audi Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-445-4060
https://tucsonaudi.c
om/

Audi Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-445-4060
https://tucsonaudi.c
om/

Chapman Porsche
Audi

Tucson, AZ
520-748-1000
audioftucson.com

Chapman Porsche
Audi

Tucson, AZ
520-748-1000
audioftucson.com

Audi Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-445-4060
https://tucsonaudi.c
om/

Chapman Porsche
Audi

Tucson, AZ
520-748-1000
audioftucson.com

Chapman Porsche
Audi

Comments:

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Fluids checked

Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Battery/charging system checked
Fluids checked




01/14/2011

11/15/2011

11/08/2013

11/20/2015

05/08/2017

05/18/2017

05/31/2017

18,731

20,000

24,000

25,000

26,700

Tucson, AZ
520-748-1000
audioftucson.com

Chapman Porsche
Audi

Tucson, AZ
520-748-1000
audioftucson.com

Arizona
Inspection Station
Pima County

Arizona
Inspection Station
Pima County

Arizona
Inspection Station
Pima County

Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Carmel, IN
Title
#17527104000053

Oil and filter changed

Battery/charging system checked

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle
while it was in inventory

..- Date:
07/18/2017

08/23/2017

12/19/2017
05/10/2018

Mileage:

Source:

Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Carmel, IN
Title
#17527137000095

Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Carmel, IN
Title
#17527137000095

Dealer Inventory

Indiana

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Carmel, IN

Comments:

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle offered for sale

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Red

CIARIFIAM

First Owner

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.


http://antivin.su/carfax/WP0AB29986S742414-fm5cic9v2cv7kom1rvirp7h9c2.php

