# CARFAX<sup>®</sup> Vehicle History Report<sup>™</sup>

US \$34.99

Vehicle Information: 2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 2S/4S VIN: WP0AB29986S742414 COUPE 3.8L H6 F GASOLINE Standard Equipment   Safety Options	<ul> <li>Image: A start of the start of</li></ul>	No accidents	s reported to CARFA	x			
	<ul> <li>Image: A start of the start of</li></ul>	No damage reported to CARFAX					
	<b>***</b>	<b>3</b> Previous of	R				
	X	25 Service	nistory records				
	畣	Personal vehicle					
	73128	26,700 Last reported odometer readin					
<b>CARFAX</b> Ownership The number of owners is estimated	💄 Owner 1	💄 Owner 2	and the second s				

Year purchased	2006	2007	2017
Type of owner	Personal	Personal	Personal
Estimated length of ownership	1 yr. 8 mo.	9 yrs. 5 mo.	5 months
Owned in the following states/provinces	Florida	Arizona, Indiana	Indiana
Estimated miles driven per year	4,650/yr	2,043/yr	
Last reported odometer reading	7,594	26,700	

CARFAX Title History	💄 Owner 1	💄 Owner 2	Lead Owner 3
Salvage   Junk   Rebuilt   Fire   Flood   Hail   Lemon	Guaranteed	Guaranteed	Guaranteed
	No Problem	No Problem	No Problem
Not Actual Mileage   Exceeds Mechanical Limits	Guaranteed	Guaranteed	Guaranteed
	No Problem	No Problem	No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.**Register | View Terms** 

CARFAX         Additional History           Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX	Le Owner 1	Sowner 2	Sowner 3
Total Loss	No Issues	No Issues	No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX.	Reported	Reported	Reported
Structural Damage	No Issues	No Issues	No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.	Reported	Reported	Reported
Airbag Deployment	No Issues	No Issues	No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.	Reported	Reported	Reported
Odometer Check	No Issues	No Issues	No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback.	Indicated	Indicated	Indicated
Accident / Damage	No Issues	No Issues	No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.	Reported	Reported	Reported
Manufacturer Recall	No Recalls	No Recalls	No Recalls
Check with an authorized Porsche dealer for any open recalls.	Reported	Reported	Reported

CAR

Sowner 1	Date:	Mileage:	Source:	Comments:
Purchased:2006Type:PersonalWhere:FloridaEst.4,650/yrmiles/year:S11/06 - 11/23/07 (1)	02/18/2006		Braman Motorcars of Palm Beach West Palm Beach, FL 561-684-6666 bramanbmwwpb.com	Pre-delivery inspection completed Recommended maintenance performed
wned: yr. 8 mo.)	03/01/2006		Braman Motorcars of Palm Beach West Palm Beach, FL 561-684-6666 bramanbmwwpb.com	Vehicle serviced
of 15,000 miles per year.	03/01/2006	21	Florida Motor Vehicle Dept. Hollywood, FL	Odometer reading reported
	03/21/2006		Florida Motor Vehicle Dept. Hollywood, FL Title #0095450351	Title issued or updated First owner reported Titled or registered as personal vehicle Loan or lien reported
	04/05/2006		Braman Motorcars of Palm Beach West Palm Beach, FL 561-684-6666 bramanbmwwpb.com	Vehicle serviced
	06/28/2006		Florida Motor Vehicle Dept. Hollywood, FL Title #0095450351	Registration issued or renewed Titled or registered as personal vehicle Loan or lien reported Vehicle color noted as Red
	12/12/2006		Braman Motorcars of Palm Beach West Palm Beach, FL 561-684-6666 bramanbmwwpb.com	Pre-delivery inspection completed Front brake rotor(s) replaced Front brake pads replaced
	12/12/2006	1,635	Florida Motor Vehicle Dept. Lake Worth, FL	Odometer reading reported
	12/26/2006		Florida Motor Vehicle Dept. Hollywood, FL Title #0095450351	Title issued or updated Titled or registered as personal vehicle Vehicle color noted as Red
	01/08/2007		Florida Motor Vehicle Dept. Lake Worth, FL Title #0095450351	Title issued or updated Title or registration issued Titled or registered as personal vehicle Loan or lien reported Vehicle color noted as Red
	02/05/2007		Braman Motorcars of Palm Beach West Palm Beach, FL 561-684-6666 bramanbmwwpb.com	Vehicle serviced
	03/08/2007		Braman Motorcars of Palm Beach West Palm Beach, FL 561-684-6666 bramanbmwwpb.com	Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
	10/05/2007		Braman Motorcars of Palm Beach West Palm Beach, FL 561-684-6666 bramanbmwwpb.com	Pre-delivery inspection completed
	10/31/2007		Florida Motor Vehicle Dept. Lake Worth, FL Title #0095450351	Title issued or updated Titled or registered as personal vehicle Vehicle color noted as Red
	11/01/2007	7,594	Chapman Porsche Audi Tucson, AZ 520-748-1000 audioftucson.com	Oil and filter changed
	11/01/2007		Audi Tucson Tucson, AZ 520-445-4060 https://tucsonaudi.c om/	Fluids checked Oil and filter changed
	_			

Sowner 2	Date:	Mileage:	Source:	Comments:
Purchased: 2007 Type: Personal Where: Arizona, Indiana Est. 2,043/yr miles/year:	11/23/2007		Arizona Motor Vehicle Dept. Tucson, AZ Title #T076007327007	Title or registration issued New owner reported
Est. length 11/23/07 - 5/8/17 (9 owned: yrs. 5 mo.)	01/04/2008	7,596	Chapman Porsche Audi Tucson, AZ 520-748-1000 audioftucson.com	Vehicle serviced
industry average of 15,000 miles per year.	01/04/2008		Audi Tucson Tucson, AZ 520-445-4060 https://tucsonaudi.c om/	Vehicle serviced
	01/22/2008	8,287	Chapman Porsche Audi Tucson, AZ 520-748-1000 audioftucson.com	Vehicle serviced
	01/22/2008		Audi Tucson Tucson, AZ 520-445-4060 https://tucsonaudi.c om/	Vehicle serviced
	05/01/2008	8,291	Chapman Porsche Audi Tucson, AZ 520-748-1000 audioftucson.com	Vehicle serviced
	05/01/2008		Audi Tucson Tucson, AZ 520-445-4060 https://tucsonaudi.c om/	Vehicle serviced
	10/02/2008	10,851	Audi Tucson Tucson, AZ 520-445-4060 https://tucsonaudi.c om/	Fluids checked Oil and filter changed
	10/20/2008	10,961	Audi Tucson Tucson, AZ 520-445-4060 https://tucsonaudi.c om/	Vehicle serviced
	01/23/2009	10,963	Audi Tucson Tucson, AZ 520-445-4060 https://tucsonaudi.c om/	Vehicle serviced
	02/28/2009	11,223	Audi Tucson Tucson, AZ 520-445-4060 https://tucsonaudi.c om/	Vehicle serviced
	09/02/2009	11,230	Chapman Porsche Audi Tucson, AZ 520-748-1000 audioftucson.com	Vehicle serviced
	09/16/2009	13,486	Chapman Porsche Audi Tucson, AZ 520-748-1000 audioftucson.com	Fluids checked Oil and filter changed
	02/12/2010	13,489	Audi Tucson Tucson, AZ 520-445-4060 https://tucsonaudi.c om/	Vehicle serviced
	03/31/2010	13,492	Chapman Porsche Audi Tucson, AZ 520-748-1000 audioftucson.com	Vehicle serviced
	10/14/2010	17,371	Chapman Porsche Audi	Battery/charging system checked Fluids checked

Type: Where: Est. length owned:	Personal Indiana 7/18/17 - 12/19/17 (5 months)	07/18/2017		Indiana Motor Vehicle Dept. Carmel, IN Title #17527137000095	Title issued or updated New owner reported
Burchased:	• <b>3</b> 2017	Date:	Mileage:	Source:	Comments:
		05/31/2017		Indiana Motor Vehicle Dept. Carmel, IN Title #17527104000053	Title issued or updated Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory
		05/18/2017		Indiana Motor Vehicle Dept.	Vehicle purchase reported
		05/08/2017	26,700	Indiana Motor Vehicle Dept.	Vehicle purchase reported
		11/20/2015	25,000	Arizona Inspection Station Pima County	Passed emissions inspection
		11/08/2013	24,000	Arizona Inspection Station Pima County	Passed emissions inspection
		11/15/2011	20,000	Arizona Inspection Station Pima County	Passed emissions inspection
		01/14/2011	18,731	Chapman Porsche Audi Tucson, AZ 520-748-1000 audioftucson.com	Battery/charging system checked
				Tucson, AZ 520-748-1000 audioftucson.com	Oil and filter changed

#17527137000095

Motor Vehicle Dept.

#17527137000095

Motor Vehicle Dept.

**Dealer Inventory** 

Indiana

Indiana

Carmel, IN

Carmel, IN Title

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle offered for sale

# CARFAX Glossary

View Full Glossary

## **First Owner**

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

08/23/2017

12/19/2017

05/10/2018

### **New Owner Reported**

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

#### **Ownership History**

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

#### **Title Issued**

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.